
PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Preliminary Student BPRS 16 years old or above 20 mins $2,480 $470

Student Certificate BSTT 16 years old or above 30 mins $2,990 $470

Associate BASS 17 years old or above 45 mins $4,590 $530

Licentiate BLIC 21 years old or above 60 mins $5,960 $590

Fellowship BFEL 24 years old or above 75 mins $7,440 $620

Professional Dancing Diploma 1 BPDD1 N/A 30 mins $4,590 $530

Professional Dancing Diploma 2 BPDD2 N/A 30 mins $5,960 $590

Professional Dancing Diploma 3 BPDD3 N/A 30 mins $7,440 $620

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Preliminary Student LPRS 16 years old or above 20 mins $2,480 $470

Student Certificate LSTT 16 years old or above 30 mins $2,990 $470

Associate LASS 17 years old or above 45 mins $4,590 $530

Licentiate LLIC 21 years old or above 60 mins $5,960 $590

Fellowship LFEL 24 years old or above 75 mins $7,440 $620

Professional Dancing Diploma 1 LPDD1 N/A 30 mins $4,590 $530

Professional Dancing Diploma 2 LPDD2 N/A 30 mins $5,960 $590

Professional Dancing Diploma 3 LPDD3 N/A 30 mins $7,440 $620

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Associate VASS 17 years old or above 20 mins $2,940 $530

Licentiate VLIC 21 years old or above 30 mins $3,440 $590

Fellowship VFEL 24 years old or above 30 mins $4,100 $620

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Preliminary Student FPRS 16 years old or above 20 mins $2,480 $470

Student Certificate FSTT 16 years old or above 30 mins $2,990 $470

Associate FASS 17 years old or above 45 mins $4,590 $530

Licentiate FLIC 21 years old or above 60 mins $5,960 $590

Fellowship FFEL 24 years old or above 75 mins $7,440 $620

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Teaching Certificate PCTC N/A 45 mins $4,590 $470

The NATD EXAMINATIONS (HONG KONG) - OCTOBER 2016

EXAMINATION FEE AND SURCHARGE FOR EXAMINATION STUDIO

BALLROOM BRANCH (PB)

LATIN BRANCH (PL)

VIENNESE WALTZ (PV)

FREESTYLE BRANCH (PF)

COUNTRY & WESTERN LINE DANCING (PC)
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The NATD EXAMINATIONS (HONG KONG) - OCTOBER 2016

EXAMINATION FEE AND SURCHARGE FOR EXAMINATION STUDIO

AMATEUR MEDAL TESTS

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Violet VIO 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Indigo IND 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Blue BLU 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Green GRE 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Yellow YEL 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Orange ORA 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Red RED 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Violet FVIO 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Indigo FIND 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Blue FBLU 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Green FGRE 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Yellow FYEL 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Orange FORA 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Red FRED 8 years old or below 5 mins $920 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Part 1 P1 8 years old or above 5 mins $1,000 $180

Part 2 P2 8 years old or above 10 mins $1,000 $180

Part 3 P3 8 years old or above 15 mins $1,000 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Freestyle Part 1 FP1 8 years old or above 5 mins $1,000 $180

Freestyle Part 2 FP2 8 years old or above 10 mins $1,000 $180

Freestyle Part 3 FP3 8 years old or above 15 mins $1,000 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

PRE BRONZE 1 GB1 8 years old or above 5 mins $1,000 $180

PRE BRONZE 2 GB2 8 years old or above 10 mins $1,000 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

PRE BRONZE 1 GL1 8 years old or above 5 mins $1,000 $180

PRE BRONZE 2 GL2 8 years old or above 10 mins $1,000 $180

RAINBOW AWARDS 1 (RA1)

RAINBOW AWARDS - FREESTYLE BRANCH (RAF)

POPULAR SOCIAL DANCE TEST (PSDT)

FREESTYLE DANCE TESTS (FDT)

PRE BRONZE 1 & 2 - BALLROOM (GB)

PRE BRONZE 1 & 2 - LATIN (GL)

Page 2 of 6



The NATD EXAMINATIONS (HONG KONG) - OCTOBER 2016

EXAMINATION FEE AND SURCHARGE FOR EXAMINATION STUDIO

AMATEUR MEDAL TESTS (Con't)

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Grade 1 FG1 8 years old or above 5 mins $1,000 $180

Grade 2 FG2 8 years old or above 10 mins $1,000 $180

Grade 3 FG3 8 years old or above 15 mins $1,000 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

One Dance Test JVOD 11 years old or below 5 mins $1,000 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze JVBBR 11 years old or below 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver JVBSI 11 years old or below 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold JVBGO 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross JVBGC 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar JVBGB 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards JVBNA 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 JVBA2 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 JVBA3 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards JVBPA 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,750 $230

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze JVLBR 11 years old or below 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver JVLSI 11 years old or below 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold JVLGO 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross JVLGC 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar JVLGB 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards JVLNA 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 JVLA2 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 JVLA3 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards JVLPA 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,750 $230

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze JVFBR 11 years old or below 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver JVFSI 11 years old or below 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold JVFGO 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross JVFGC 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar JVFGB 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards JVFNA 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 JVFA2 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 JVFA3 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards JVFPA 11 years old or below 15 mins $1,750 $230

GRADE - FREESTYLE  (GF)

JUVENILES - ONE DANCE TESTS (JV) - For Age below 12

JUVENILES - BALLROOM BRANCH (JVB) - For Age below 12

JUVENILES - LATIN BRANCH (JVL) - For Age below 12

JUVENILES - FREESTYLE BRANCH (JVF) - For Age below 12
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The NATD EXAMINATIONS (HONG KONG) - OCTOBER 2016

EXAMINATION FEE AND SURCHARGE FOR EXAMINATION STUDIO

AMATEUR MEDAL TESTS (Con't)

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

One Dance Test JNOD 12-16 years old 5 mins $1,020 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze JNBBR 12-16 years old 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver JNBSI 12-16 years old 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold JNBGO 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross JNBGC 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar JNBGB 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards JNBNA 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 JNBA2 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 JNBA3 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards JNBPA 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,750 $230

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze JNLBR 12-16 years old 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver JNLSI 12-16 years old 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold JNLGO 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross JNLGC 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar JNLGB 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards JNLNA 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 JNLA2 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 JNLA3 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards JNLPA 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,750 $230

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze JNFBR 12-16 years old 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver JNFSI 12-16 years old 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold JNFGO 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross JNFGC 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar JNFGB 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards JNFNA 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 JNFA2 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 JNFA3 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards JNFPA 12-16 years old 15 mins $1,750 $230

JUNIORS - ONE DANCE TESTS (JN) - For Age between 12 and 16

JUNIORS - BALLROOM BRANCH (JNB) - For Age between 12 and 16

JUNIORS - LATIN BRANCH (JNL) - For Age between 12 and 16

JUNIORS - FREESTYLE BRANCH (JNF) - For Age between 12 and 16
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The NATD EXAMINATIONS (HONG KONG) - OCTOBER 2016

EXAMINATION FEE AND SURCHARGE FOR EXAMINATION STUDIO

AMATEUR MEDAL TESTS (Con't)

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

One Dance Test ADOD 16 years old or above 5 mins $1,020 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze ADBBR 16 years old or above 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver ADBSI 16 years old or above 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold ADBGO 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross ADBGC 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar ADBGB 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards ADBNA 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 ADBA2 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 ADBA3 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards ADBPA 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,750 $230

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze ADLBR 16 years old or above 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver ADLSI 16 years old or above 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold ADLGO 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross ADLGC 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar ADLGB 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards ADLNA 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 ADLA2 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 ADLA3 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards ADLPA 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,750 $230

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Bronze ADFBR 16 years old or above 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver ADFSI 16 years old or above 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold ADFGO 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross ADFGC 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar ADFGB 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards ADFNA 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 ADFA2 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 ADFA3 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards ADFPA 16 years old or above 15 mins $1,750 $230

ADULTS - LATIN BRANCH (ADL) - For Age 16 or above

ADULTS - FREESTYLE BRANCH (ADF) - For Age 16 or above

ADULTS - ONE DANCE TESTS (AD) - For Age 16 or above

ADULTS - BALLROOM BRANCH (ADB) - For Age 16 or above
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The NATD EXAMINATIONS (HONG KONG) - OCTOBER 2016

EXAMINATION FEE AND SURCHARGE FOR EXAMINATION STUDIO

AMATEUR MEDAL TESTS (Con't)

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

Juveniles One Dance Test JVFOD 11 years old or below 5 mins $1,020 $180

Juniors One Dance Test JNFOD 12-16 years old 5 mins $1,020 $180

Adults One Dance Test ADFOD 16 years old or above 5 mins $1,020 $180

Grade Grade Code Age Requirement Time per candidate
Exam Fee

(HK$)

Studio Surcharge per

Candidate (HK$)

One Dance Test COD N/A 5 mins $1,020 $180

Bronze CBR N/A 5 mins $1,050 $180

Silver CSI N/A 10 mins $1,120 $200

Gold CGO N/A 15 mins $1,210 $200

Gold Cross CGC N/A 15 mins $1,300 $230

Gold Bar CGB N/A 15 mins $1,370 $230

National Awards CNA N/A 15 mins $1,490 $230

National Awards 2 CNA2 N/A 15 mins $1,580 $230

National Awards 3 CNA3 N/A 15 mins $1,670 $230

Premier Awards CPA N/A 15 mins $1,750 $230

FREESTYLE BRANCH ONE DANCE TESTS (FOD)

COUNTRY & WESTERN LINE DANCING (CWLD)
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